
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

Discus Throw M55 (1.5)
Judge: GRZYBEK Zygmunt

Klaus Liedtke GER Medelby, GER 00-10-08WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 64.58
Klaus Liedtke GER Medelby, GER 00-10-08EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 64.58
Marek STOLARCZYK Lubin Białystok 19-06-30POLISH RECORD MASTERS (55) 50.47
Marek STOLARCZYK Lubin Białystok 19-06-30POLISH RECORD MASTERS (55) 50.47

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  24-03-21  12:30:00

End: 24-03-21  13:41:00

1 784 Helmut MARYNIAK M55 46.94     Germany

2 2205 Grzegorz PAWELSKI M55 43.59     Poland

3 229 Jan CORDIUS M55 43.11     Denmark

4 2363 Marek STOLARCZYK M55 42.57     Poland

5 628 Andreas GLÜCK M55 39.13     Germany

6 168 Jiří MATURA M55 37.65  SB   Czech Republic

7 877 Thomas SCHROERS M55 37.45     Germany

8 333 Vesa MERINEN M55 35.85     Finland

9 3231 Leeroy GOLDING M55 35.83  SB   United Kingdom

10 3172 Gareth COOK M55 34.02     United Kingdom

11 938 Jürgen WEIS M55 32.45     Germany

12 573 Michael BOTT M55 31.88     Germany

13 786 Dirk MAXIMOWITZ M55 29.79     Germany

14 2231 Robert PIOTROWSKI M55 29.31     Poland

15 2404 Piotr SZWEDKA M55 28.16  SB   Poland

16 2996 Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS M55 27.82     Sweden

17 675 Tom HETTWER M55 27.27  SB   Germany

18 222 Tomáš ZETEK M55 22.86     Czech Republic

658 Volkmar HENKEL M55 DNS     Germany
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I II III IV V VI

39.70 45.71 x x 45.49 46.94Helmut MARYNIAK

40.57 x 43.59 41.64 x xGrzegorz PAWELSKI

42.95 40.79 43.11 x 42.21 xJan CORDIUS

x x 42.57 x x 42.31Marek STOLARCZYK

38.15 39.13 36.76 x x 38.46Andreas GLÜCK

34.61 37.65 36.36 34.63 35.90 37.41Jiří MATURA

x 36.84 36.26 36.74 37.45 xThomas SCHROERS

32.71 34.44 35.85 35.27 x 34.99Vesa MERINEN

35.83 x xLeeroy GOLDING

x 34.02 33.06Gareth COOK

32.45 x xJürgen WEIS

31.18 29.78 31.88Michael BOTT

25.35 x 29.79Dirk MAXIMOWITZ

27.97 29.31 27.85Robert PIOTROWSKI

28.16 x xPiotr SZWEDKA

27.82 x 24.14Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS

x x 27.27Tom HETTWER

x x 22.86Tomáš ZETEK

Volkmar HENKEL
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  Note:
SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Final Helmut MARYNIAK Germany 46.941     

2 Final Grzegorz PAWELSKI Poland 43.592     

3 Final Jan CORDIUS Denmark 43.113     

4 Final Marek STOLARCZYK Poland 42.574     

5 Final Andreas GLÜCK Germany 39.135     

6 Final Jiří MATURA Czech Republic 37.656  SB   

7 Final Thomas SCHROERS Germany 37.457     

8 Final Vesa MERINEN Finland 35.858     

9 Final Leeroy GOLDING United Kingdom 35.839  SB   

10 Final Gareth COOK United Kingdom 34.0210     

11 Final Jürgen WEIS Germany 32.4511     

12 Final Michael BOTT Germany 31.8812     

13 Final Dirk MAXIMOWITZ Germany 29.7913     

14 Final Robert PIOTROWSKI Poland 29.3114     

15 Final Piotr SZWEDKA Poland 28.1615  SB   

16 Final Per-Jonas TROLLSÅS Sweden 27.8216     

17 Final Tom HETTWER Germany 27.2717  SB   

18 Final Tomáš ZETEK Czech Republic 22.8618     

Final Volkmar HENKEL Germany DNSDNS     
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